OP \$40.00 1033414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		07/18/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jasco Products Company LLC	
Street Address:	10 E. Memorial Rd.	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1033414	TAMPER GUARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4057584775

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052356500

Email: bruce@resolutionlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce LaBrie

Address Line 1: 100 E. California, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce LaBrie
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0797

900371830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July 15, 2016, by and between General Electric Company ("Assignor) and Jasco Products Company LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment and any consequent liabilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all of Assignor's rights to bring actions for past, present and future infringement of such Assigned Trademarks, in each case that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignee shall have the right at its expense to record this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other applicable governmental authorities and registrars so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Trademarks. Assignee hereby assumes all responsibilities at its expense for maintaining, enforcing, and defending the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. The assignment, transfer and conveyance effectuated by this Trademark Assignment is made without representation of warranty of any kind, including without limitation any representation or warranty of non-infringement. Assignee shall indemnify and hold Assignor and its affiliates harmless from and against any actions, causes of action, in law or in equity, suits, debts, liens, liability, claims, demands, complaints, controversies, damages, loss, cost or expense (including attorneys' tees) that arise from Assignee's ownership of, or exercise of any rights in, the Assigned Trademarks. Such duty to indemnify and hold harmless may not be assigned or delegated without Assignor's written consent.
- 4. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the Parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and any modification of this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be signed by a duly authorized representative of each Party. There are no understandings, representations, or warranties except as herein expressly set forth, and no rights are granted hereunder except as expressly set forth herein.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which so executed and delivered shall constitute an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. Any such counterpart may comprise one or more

j

duplicates or duplicate signature pages, any of which may be executed by less than all of the Parties, provided that each Party executes at least one such duplicate or duplicate signature page. The Parties stipulate that a photostatic copy of an executed original will be admissible in evidence for all purposes in any proceeding as between the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned parties represent that they have carefully read the foregoing terms of this Agreement on behalf of their respective interests, and that they know the contents of this Agreement, and that they have signed the same as their own respective free acts

Assignor:

(name and title)

General Electric Company

Jeffrey D. Larson, Brand Counsel

Date: 4/1/15 70/6

Assignee:

Jasco Products Company LLC

By: Amusi Ant

Cameron Trice, President & CEO (name and title)

Exhibit A

Assigned Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Filing Date
ENBRIGHTEN	United States of America	4578523	May 21, 2013
TAMPER GUARD	United States of America	1033414	November 27, 1973
WALL HUGGER	United States of America	916182	January 2, 1970

Any Assignor-specific elements such as the GE Inspira font are expressly excluded from the Assigned Marks and no rights therein are assigned by this Assignment.

3

Trademark Assignment 071516

RECORDED: 07/19/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0800